

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मणिपुर NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MANIPUR

Imphal, Manipur, Ph. (0385) 2058566 / 2445812

E-mail:- <u>director@nitmanipur.ac.in</u>, Website: <u>www.nitmanipur.ac.in</u> An Autonomous Institute under MHRD, Govt. of India.

OFFICE ORDER Imphal, the 9th May, 2017

No. NITM.1/(2-Estt)/MP/2016 - 1/8 List of shortlisted candidates for the interview to the post of Personal Secretary to the Director, NIT Manipur, against the advertisement No. NITM.1/(2-Estt)/MP/2016/54, dated 26.04.2017 is given below (Not in order of merit):

Sl. No.	Name
1	MAYANGLAMBAM JITESH SINGH
2	LETGINTHANG LHOUVUN
3	MAISNAM NONGPOKNGAMBA SINGH
4	JONITA KHWAIRAKPAM
5	LONGMEI DIJILUNG
6	DHALLY LAISHRAM
7	JUI LAISHRAM
8	SOMILA MOIRANGTHEM
9	NISHITA NAOREM

Reporting Date & Time: 11.05.2017 & 9:30 A.M. at the Administrative Block, NIT Manipur, Langol Campus.

All the shortlisted candidates are informed to bring all necessary documents in original for verification along with a set of self-attested photocopy. No separate call letter will be sent to the shortlisted candidates.

A Skill Test (Typing Test) will be conducted at Computer Lab, Langol Campus from 10:00 A.M.

Personal Interview for the qualified candidates will be conducted at the Institute Conference Hall, NIT Manipur, Langol Campus after the Skill Test on the same day. Candidates are required to report to the interview venue immediately after the Skill Test.

(R.K. Lalit Singh)^T
Registrar, NIT Manipur

Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to the Director, NIT Manipur
- 2. P.S to the Registrar, NIT Manipur
- 3. Asst. Registrar (Admin), NIT Manipur
- 4. Technical Officer for uploading in the institute website & for making necessary arrangement for Skill Test.
- 5. Notice Board
- 6. CF/GF